COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HARDIN)COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR AN)ADJUSTMENT OF RADCLIFF SEWER)CASE NO. 2023-00242SYSTEM RATES FOR SEWER SERVICE)PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076)

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION

Hardin County Water District No. 1 gives notice that it no longer employs Mr. Stephen Hogan and that Mr. Jason Metz, Interim General Manager, should be substituted for Mr. Hogan on the service list for this proceeding and be sent copies of all orders and pleadings related to this proceeding. Mr. Metz's contact information is set forth below:

> Jason Metz, CSP Interim General Manager Hardin County Water District No. 1 1400 Rogersville Road Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 jmetz@hcwd.com (270) 351-3222

Dated: October 10, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

David T. Wilson, II Richard Shufelt Skeeters Bennett Wilson & Humphrey 550 W. Lincoln Trail Boulevard Radcliff, Kentucky 40160 (270) 351-4404 Fax: (270) 352-4626 david.wilson@sbwhlaw.com richard.shufelt@sbwhlaw.com

Counsel for Hardin County Water District No. 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and the Public Service Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on October 10, 2023 and that there is currently no party that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Counsel for Hardin County Water District No 1